GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3729
ANSWERED ON 37° JANUARY, 2019

NH PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA

3729. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s TRagsT 3R TSTATeT J3r

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved four National Highways projects in Karnataka recently, if 0, the details thereof ;

(b) whether NHALI is implementing over 150 works to upgrade 6800 Km. of roads to the standard of National Highways, if so, the details of funds allotted ;

(c) the present status of Bharat Mala Pariyojana in Karnataka, project-wise ;

(d) the present status of : NH 17- Goa border to Kundapur via Karwar , NH 275 - Bangalore to Mysore and NH 206 — Tumkur to Shimoga ; and

(e) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the NHAI to complete the ongoing projects of about 4000 Km. of NHs in Karnataka, if so, the status of each Project as on 30.9.2018 ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

@ : The details of 5 National Highway projects approved during the current financial year in the State of Karnataka are as under:

SI. No., NH No. Name of work

1 NH-206 | Four laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli (Tumkur-Shimoga section)
from KM. 121.900 to Km. 170.415

2 NH-150A | Four laning of Bellary to Byrapura section from Km. 253.600 to Km.
309.150

3 NH-150A | Four laning of Challakere to Huriyur section from Km. 359.100 to
Km. 413.500

4 NH-169A | Construction of major bridge at Km. 67.139

5 NH-169 | Construction of Major bridge at Km. 735.800 across Phalghuni river
near Gurupura


(b) : 23 works for a length of 1918 km. approximately are under implementation by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the State of Karnataka. No specific project wise fund is allocated to NHAI. However, the details of total expenditure incurred by NHAI during the last three years in the entire country on highway construction projects are as

under:
Year Allocation Total expenditure
(Rs in crore) (Rs in crore)
2015-16 51566.17 42689.49
2016-17 60354.90 48857.51
2017-18 91731.16 83230.58
(©) . The details of ongoing National Highways projects under Bharat Mala Pariyojana in the State of Karnataka are at Annexure-I.
(d) . The present status of National Highways projects on NH 17- Goa border to Kundapur via Karwar , NH 275 - Bangalore to Mysore and NH 206 —Tumkur to Shimoga are at

Annexure-Il.

(e) : No such request has been received from Government of Karnataka.


Annexure -I|

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 3729 FOR ANSWER ON 03.01.2019 ASKED BY KUMARI SHOBHA
KARANDLAJE AND SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN

KARNATAKA.

DETAILS OF ONGOING NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS UNDER BHARAT MALA

PARIYOJANA IN THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Sl. Total | Length completed
No Project Name Length up to
(km) November 2018

1 2-Iane with paved shoulders of Bijapur-Gulbaga-Humnabad 990 18.92
section of NH-218.

5 gGIamng of Goa/KNT border to Kundapur section of NH- 179.54 114.50
4 laning of Kundapur-Surathkal& Mangalore-KNT/Kerala

3 Border- NH-17. %0 86.96

4 | 4 laning of Hospet - Chitradurga section of NH-63 120 86.00

5 | 6 laning of Chitradurga — Davangere section of NH-4, 71 21.40

6 | 6 laning of Davangere — Haveri section of NH-4 78.92 7.63

7 | 4 laning of Hubli - Hospet section of NH-63 143.72 45.89

8 | 6 laning of Haveri — Hubli section of NH-4 63.40 24.75

9 | 4 laning of Hospet-Bellary-KNT/AP Border - NH-63 95 33.0

10 | 4 laning of Tamilnadu border/Dindigal-Bangalore — NH-209 | 171 58.28

11 4 laning of Hassan - Maranahally section of NH-48 4514 0
(Package-I)

12 4 laning of Addahole to Bantwal cross section of NH-48 63.05 0
(Package-I1)

13 | 4 Laning of Belgaum - Khanapur section of NH4A 30 0

14 2 laning with paved shoulders of Khanapur-Knt/Goa Border 593 0
section of NH 4 A '
2 laning with paved shoulders of Sirsi — Kumta — Belekeri

15 Port NH 766E 59.3 0


Sl.

Total | Length completed
No Project Name Length up to
(km) November 2018
16 4 laning of Byrapura to Challakere section of NH-150 A 49,95 0
from km 309.150 to km 359.100 (Package I1) '
17 | 6 laning of Bangalore — Nidagatta of NH-275 (Package —I) 56.20 0
18 | 6 laning of Nidagatta — Mysore of NH -275 (Package I1) 61.10 0
19 4 laning of Mallasandra to Karadi (Tumkur - Shimoga 53 0
section) of NH-206 from km 12+310 to km 65+195(Pkg - 1)
20 4 laning of Karadi to Banavara (Tumkur - Shimoga section) 57 0
of NH-206 from km 65+195 to km 121+900(Pkg - 1)
4 laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli (Tumkur - Shimoga
21 | section) of NH-206 from km 121+900 to km 170+415 48 0
(Package - 111)
29 4 laning of Bellary to Byrapura section of NH-150 A from 55 55 0 km 253.600 to km 309.150 (Package I) '
23 4 laning of Challakere to Hiriyur section of NH-150 A from 55 715 0

km 359.100 to km 413.500 (Package Il1)


Annexure -1l

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 3729 FOR ANSWER ON 03.01.2019 ASKED BY KUMARI SHOBHA
KARANDLAJE AND SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN
KARNATAKA.

PRESENT STATUS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS ON NH-17 GOA BORDER TO
KUNDAPUR VIA KARWAR, NH-275 BANGALORE TO MYSORE SECTION AND NH-206
TUMKUR TO SHIMOGA SECTION.

Sl Project Name NH. | Length | Mode of Present Status
No. No. Execution
1 4 laning of Goa/KNT border to The work is under Kundapur section of NH-17 171 179.54 BOT progress.

2 6 laning of Bangalore — Nidagatta of

NH-275 (Package —) 275 | 56.20 HAM

Letter of Award (LOA)
issued.

3 6 laning of Nidagatta — Mysore of NH

-275 (Package I1) 275 | 61.10 HAM

4 4 laning of Mallasandra to Karadi
(Tumkur - Shimoga section) of NH-206 | 206 53 HAM
from km 12+310 to km 65+195(Pkg - I)
Letter of Award (LOA)

5 4 laning of Karadi to Banavara issued .
(Tumkur - Shimoga section) of NH-206 from km 65+195 to km 121+900(Pkg - 206 57 HAM

1)

6 4 laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli Letter of Award (LOA)
(Tumkur - Shimoga section) of NH-206 issued.

from km 121+900 to km 170+415| 2% | 48 | HAM
(Package - 111)

7 : . . Bids due date is
4 Laning of Bettadahalli to Srirampura 17.01.2019.

section (Tumkur —Shimoga Section) of NH-206 from Km 170+415 to Km
226+750)

206 56 HAM
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